

PARK EDGE DRIVE FLOOD MITIGATION

CONTRACT NO. 8035

DATE: 8/18/17

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10702.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,075.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,900.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	14.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$10.00
10912.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$21,763.00	\$45,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	50.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	\$48.50	\$50.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$25.50	\$15.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	110.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$6.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	110.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$7.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	555.00	\$4.00	\$2,220.00	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$2.00
20336.0 - PIPE PLUG - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00	\$325.00	\$350.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
20406.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
20313.0 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$480.00	\$350.00	\$500.00
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	110.00	\$2.50	\$275.00	\$8.00	\$8.50	\$8.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$250.00
21012.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$250.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,500.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	600.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$8.50	\$8.00
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	4.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$105.00	\$100.00
21032.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - MAINTAIN - EACH	4.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$80.00	\$75.00
21033.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - REMOVE - EACH	4.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$185.00	\$180.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	4.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$80.00	\$75.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	2.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
21073.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS II,	110.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$5.00
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	110.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$30.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	105.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$9.00	\$8.25	\$7.50
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	450.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00	\$9.00	\$9.25	\$8.25
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-1 - TON	275.00	\$76.00	\$20,900.00	\$77.00	\$82.00	\$75.74
40211.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	62.00	\$3.00	\$186.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - SY	1240.00	\$5.60	\$6,944.00	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$5.60
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL - T.F.	415.00	\$1.00	\$415.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00

PARK EDGE DRIVE FLOOD MITIGATION

CONTRACT NO. 8035

DATE: 8/18/17

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Drax, Inc	S&L Underground, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
				Price	Price	Price	
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		\$160.00	\$78.50	\$60.00
50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - T.F.	315.00	\$10.00	\$3,150.00		\$10.00	\$15.00	\$12.00
50422.0 - 34 INCH X 53 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	232.00	\$238.00	\$55,216.00		\$180.00	\$238.50	\$202.83
50432.0 - 12 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	32.00	\$62.00	\$1,984.00		\$78.00	\$86.50	\$114.26
50435.0 - 24 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	44.00	\$74.00	\$3,256.00		\$94.00	\$122.00	\$126.61
50437.0 - 36 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	309.00	\$125.00	\$38,625.00		\$146.00	\$158.00	\$159.32
50485.0 - 34 INCH X 53 INCH HERCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		\$2,350.00	\$2,528.00	\$2,100.00
50625.0 - 34 INCH X 53 INCH HERCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		\$980.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,650.00
50724.0 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	3.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00		\$6,750.00	\$6,445.00	\$9,600.00
50726.0 - 6'X6' STORM SAS - EACH	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$9,800.00	\$7,220.00	\$6,600.00
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	1.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00		\$1,650.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,500.00
50766.0 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 1 - EACH	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,700.00	\$3,970.00	\$6,100.00
50767.0 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 2 - EACH	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$4,700.00	\$3,970.00	\$6,400.00
50801.0 - ULO - EACH	12.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00		\$710.00	\$500.00	\$750.00
90030.0 - REMOVE & REPLACE LIGHT POLE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00
90031.0 - REMOVE & REPLACE WOODEN FENCE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,800.00
49 Items	Totals		\$246,726.00		\$259,390.50	\$279,850.25	\$299,337.10